
Colonel Malek Medical College, Manikganj 
Academic Calendar (Phase – III) 2022-2023 

Subjects: Pathology, Microbiology and Pharmacology 
Academic year:  4th year. 

 
Academic Activities of   4th year (Phase – III): -   

1. Lecture – 01hr 
2. Tutorial - 01hr 
3. Practical – 01hr 
4. Examination- (SAQ+MCQ+Oral+Practical) 

a. Item examination 
b. Term Final Examination 
 1st term Final Examination 
 2nd term Final Examination 
c. Professional Examination  

 
Legends:   
      
Lecture-120 Tutorial-80 Practical-40 Holiday- 

52 days 
Preparation for Exam- 

10 days 
Exam- 
29 days 

                          
Academic year starts from 16/07/2022 

Date Day Activities 
16.07.2022-04.11.2022 Sat Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 

Sun Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Mon Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Tues Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Wed Lecture Tutorial/item Practical 
Thurs Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Fri  

05.11.2022-09.11.2022 Sat-Wed Preparatory leave for 1st term Final Exam 
10 .11.2022-24.11.2022 Thurs-Thurs 1st term Final Exam 
26.11.2022-16.03.2023 Sat Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 

Sun Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Mon Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Tues Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Wed Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Thurs Lecture Tutorial/Item Practical 
Fri  

18.03.2023-23.03.2023 Sat-Thurs Preparatory leave for 2nd term Final 
Examination 

25.03.2023-06.04.2023 Sat-Thurs                              2nd term Final Exam 
 
 
 



Total number of students- 65 
Tutorial Batch-   

a) Batch-A 
b) Batch-B 

 
 
                                List of the Government Holidays 
Date     Day                                Holiday 
9 Aug Tue Ashura 

15 Aug Mon National Mourning Day 

19 Aug Fri Shuba Janmashtami 

5 Oct Wed Vijaya Dashami 

9 Oct Sun Eid-e-Milad un-Nabi 

16 Dec Fri Victory Day 

25 Dec Sun Christmas Day 

21 Feb Mon Shaheed Day 

17 Mar Thu Birthday of Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman  
18 Mar Fri Shab e-Barat** 
26 Mar Sat Independence Day 

These dates may be modified as official changes are announced, 
 
 
 
Dr. Farhad Mahmud 
Associate Professor of Pathology & 
Co-Ordinator (Phase – III)  
Colonel Malek Medical College, Manikganj 

April 2023 May 2023 
Clearance, Registration and Preparation 

for Professional Exam 
Professional Exam 

(Probable) 

https://publicholidays.com.bd/ashura/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/national-mourning-day/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/shuba-janmashtami/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/vijaya-dashami/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/eid-e-milad-un-nabi/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/victory-day/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/christmas/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/shaheed-day/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/sheikh-mujibur-rahmans-birthday/
https://publicholidays.com.bd/independence-day/

